

Dharam Pal vs. Bhup Singh.

Cr. R No.8 /2024

08.04.2024 Present: Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that steps for the service of respondent shall be taken within three days. On taking steps within three days, notice to respondent be issued, returnable within four weeks.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner submits that compliance qua order dated 05.01.2024 shall also be done.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

08th April, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)