

**Dharam Pal
Vs.
Bhup Singh**

Cr. Revision No. 8 of 2024

01.07.2024 **Present:** Mr. Hitender Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Digvijay Singh & Ms. Kamra Tabassum, Advocates,
for the respondent.

Record has not been requisitioned. Let the record be
requisitioned and the matter be listed for admission and
hearing thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

July 1st, 2024
(saurav pathania)