

Dharam Pal vs. Bhup Singh

Cr. Revision No. 8 of 2024.

12.09.2024 Present: Mr. Hitender Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Pragti, Advocate vice Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate for the respondent.

It has been submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that bail bonds have been furnished and compensation amount has been deposited before the Court of learned Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mandi. Let the report be called to this effect.

Record has been received. List the matter after three weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

12th September, 2024
(Nikita)