

Dharam Pal vs. Bhup Singh

Cr. Revision No.08 of 2024

01.05.2025 Present: Mr. Hitender Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Pragti, Advocate, vice Mr. Digvijay Singh,
Advocate, for the respondent.

List after eight weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 01, 2025
(subhash)