

Dharam Pal vs. Bhup Singh

Cr. Revision No.08 of 2024

25.07.2025 Present: Mr. Hitender Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Ananya Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

More time sought to deposit the remaining amount of compensation. Needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **10.10.2025**.

Petitioner, as well as, respondent through their counsel are directed to remain present before this Court, on that day.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 25, 2025
(subhash)