

Dharam Pal Vs. Bhup Singh

Cr. Revision No. 8 of 2024

10.10.2025 Present: Mr. Hitender Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

Although, the case is fixed for the presence of parties, but, the parties are not present.

List on 5.12.2025 for presence of parties.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

October 10, 2025
(kalpana)