

Dharam Pal Vs Bhup Singh

Cr. Revision No. 08 of 2024

05.12.2025

Present: Ms. Aditi Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Respondent Bhup Singh in person, with Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate.

Respondent is present, but the petitioner is not present. In view of the persuasive submissions made by learned vice Counsel for the petitioner, list for presence of the petitioner on 19.12.2025.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

05th December, 2025

(Pranod)