

Dharam Pal Vs Bhup Singh

Cr. Revision No. 8 of 2024

19.12.2025

Present: Petitioner in person, with Mr. Hitender Verma,
Advocate, vice Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate.

Ms. Pragati, Advocate, vice Mr. Digvijay Singh,
Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. H.S. Rawat,
Additional Advocates General, for respondent
No. 2-State.

The petitioner, who is present in the Court,
submits that he will deposit the amount of
compensation within three months.

Considering the said fact, list on 06.03.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

19th December, 2025
(Pranod)