

DHARAM PAL Versus BHUP SINGH

CR.R-8 of 2024

06.03.2026 Present: Mr. Hitender Verma, Advocate vice Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions, states that petitioner is ready and willing to settle the dispute with the complainant. He states that out of Rs.2,30,000/-, sum of Rs.1,20,000/- has been deposited with the learned Court below, whereas remaining amount shall be deposited within a period of four weeks.

In view of the above, list on 10.04.2026, on which date, parties shall remain present in Court. In the meantime, sum of Rs. 1,20,000/- lying deposited with the learned Court below is ordered to be released in favour of the respondent-complainant, by remitting the same in his saving bank account, detail whereof, shall be furnished within a period of two days, if not already furnished.

March 06, 2026
(sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge