

Dharam Pal v. Bhup Singh

Criminal Revision Petition No. 8 of 2024

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Hitender Verma, Advocate vice counsel, for the petitioner.
Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the parties, on instructions, of their respective clients, states that parties have entered into compromise. They state that as per compromise, petitioner shall pay sum of Rs. 2,05,000/- to the respondent/complainant.

Sum of Rs. 1,20,000/- already stands deposited in the learned trial Court and sum of Rs.30,000/- stands deposited today in the account of son of the respondent/complainant. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that remaining amount of Rs. 55,000/-, shall be paid within six weeks.

In view of the aforesaid, case at hand is adjourned for **28.5.2026**, enabling the petitioner to deposit the remaining amount directly in the saving bank account of the respondent/complainant, failing which this court shall be constrained to decide the petition on merit and petitioner shall remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing.

Since petitioner is ready and willing to pay the entire amount of compensation, learned trial Court is directed to release sum of Rs. 1,20,000/-, lying deposited with it, in the saving bank account of the respondent/complainant, detail whereof shall be furnished within one week.

April 10, 2026
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge